RESOLUTION NO. 2062

A Resolution of the City Council of the City of Kirkland.

WHEREAS, the environmental issues concered with land use development and control are mutually shared by all of the communities on the eastside of Lake Washington, and

WHEREAS, a coordinated effort to develop innovative solutions to land use regulation should be vigorously pursued jointly by the eastside communities,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

1. The Planning Director for the City of Kirkland is authorized to work jointly with the Planning Directors for the Cities of Redmond, Bellevue and Mercer Island in the preparation of a sub-regional planning proposal aimed at developing model land use regulations.

2. The Kirkland Planning Director is hereby authorized and directed to join with the Planning Directors for the Cities of Redmond, Bellevue and Mercer Island in seeking such financial assistance as may exist in the public or private sectors to aid in the realization of this concept of innovative area-wide planning.

PASSED by the Kirkland City Council in regular meeting on the 1st day of June ,1970.

William

.

Attest: Clerk